
Jobspeak

In-depth hiring trends by 
city, industry & experience

November, 2024



Index for November 2024

White Collar Hiring Grows a Healthy 6% in Festive 
Season, Despite a Modest Show in November

Overall Hiring Trends

• Naukri JobSpeak Index, India's leading indicator of white-collar hiring activity,
      reported a nuanced performance in November, coming in at 2430 points, with a
      steady 2% year-on-year growth. 

• A consolidated view of October and November together (comprising the festive period) 
shows a resilient job market, posting a healthy 6% YoY growth during the festive season, 
majorly driven by growth in key Non-IT sectors.

• Standout performers in November included Oil & Gas (+14%), FMCG (+6%) and GCCs 
(+4%), highlighting the continued dynamism in specialised domains.
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"We typically observe muted trends on white 
collar hiring during the festive period and the 
2% growth In November broadly reflects that. 

However the combined October and 
November trends reflect good resilience. 

Additionally, the rise in non-IT fresher hiring 
is a good development with respect to the 

younger talent.”

Dr. Pawan Goyal
Chief Business Officer, Naukri



Growth Trends: Nov'24 vs Nov'23

� Non-IT sectors emerged as fresher 
hiring hotspots, with sectors like Archi-
tecture/Interior Designing (+29%), 
Facility Management (+27%), KPO/Re-
search/Analytics (+28%) and Steel 
(+37%) witnessing substantial YoY 
growth in fresher hiring.    

� With an impressive 18% growth in 
Beauty & Personal Care and 17% in 
Fitness & Wellness, the industry 
witnessed an impressive surge. It also 
saw a +32% growth in fresher hiring.

� The FMCG sector continued on a 
positive trajectory, registering a +6% 
YoY growth in November 2024. Delhi 
NCR (+5%) and Kolkata (+10%) 
emerged as key drivers for the growth.  
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HIRING TRENDS BY INDUSTRIES
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HIRING TRENDS ACROSS CITIES
Cities in Rajasthan sustained remarkable resilience. Jaipur (+14%), Udaipur (+24%) and 
Kota (+15%) emerged as notable bright spots, wherein Jaipur saw a 20% YoY growth 
in hiring by Foreign MNCs. Towards the eastern end, Bhubaneswar impressed with a 

21% YoY increase.

Growth Trends: Nov'24 vs Nov'23
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HIRING TRENDS BY EXPERIENCE LEVEL
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ABOUT NAUKRI

The Naukri JobSpeak is a monthly Index representing the state of the Indian job market & hiring activity 
based on new job listings and job-related searches by recruiters on the resume database of Naukri.com. 
The JobSpeak Index captures hiring activity across multiple dimensions, including industries, cities, 
functional areas, and experience bands. July 2008 is the base month with an index value of 1,000, and 
the subsequent monthly index values are compared with the data for July 2008.

The Index is a highly robust and reliable indicator of white-collar hiring in India. It is aggregated based on 
the hiring activity of over 100,000 clients with over 70 Lakh new job mandates yearly. The report does 
not cover gig employment, hyperlocal hiring, or campus placement. Over an extended period, JobSpeak 
could be impacted by factors like internet penetration and Naukri's market share.

Naukri, India's No. 1 job site and the flagship brand of Info Edge introduced the concept of e-recruitment 
in India. Since its inception in 1997, Naukri.com has continuously grown while outperforming its competi-
tors in every sphere. Info Edge was the first internet company to be listed in India. As the market leader, 
the brand has enjoyed the highest awareness and market share amongst job seekers and recruiters for 
over two decades. It has become synonymous with the jobs category. 

The platform has over 1 Crore active app installs and receives over 3 Million job applications daily. It 
provides hiring-related services to corporates, recruiters, placement agencies, and job seekers in India 
& overseas. 

It offers multiple products like Resume Database Access, listings, Branding, and response management 
tools. With more than 70 lakh new job mandates every year and over 9 Crore jobseekers, the brand 
serves over 100,000 unique clients through its 63 offices in 56 cities in India.

METHODOLOGY

*Index now includes job-related searches on Naukri's resume database, which helps generate statistically significant data at a more granular level.



ANNEXURE INDUSTRY DATA
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ANNEXURE INDUSTRY DATA
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ANNEXURE CITY DATA
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ANNEXURE CITY DATA
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1030

1186

1097

1075

2967

1112

962

985

1181

1154

1370

1208

1490

3032

1146

21

-27

-18

-4

14

5

15

24

4

19

2

8

-17

3

4

-4

1

-3

2

0

-14

3

-2

3

-1

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

State

Bhubaneswar

Pondicherry/Puducherry

Amritsar

Ludhiana

Jaipur

Jodhpur

Kota

Udaipur

Chennai

Coimbatore

Madurai

Salem

Tiruchirapalli/Trichy

Vellore

Hyderabad/Secunderabad

Agra

Allahabad/Prayagraj

Bareilly

Kanpur

Lucknow

Varanasi/Benaras

Dehradun

Haridwar

Kolkata

Siliguri

City Nov’23

1145

834

973

1104

4563

1288

1070

1225

1925

3217

1046

1284

909

1110

3071

1067

968

957

1210

1152

1172

1241

1457

3113

1131

Nov’24

-13

-3

-18

-15

-14

-19

-16

-11

-9

-7

-14

-8

-12

-15

-10

-24

-1

-29

-10

-13

-17

-12

-17

-4

-1

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

MOM (%) Y-O-Y%


